



ORIGINAL

Telephone: (850) 402-0510
Fax: (850) 402-0522
www.supratelecom.com

1311 Executive Center Drive, Suite 200
Tallahassee, FL 32301-5027

RECEIVED FPSC
01 JUN -7 AM 11:32

RECORDS AND REPORTING

June 7, 2001

Ms. Blanca S. Bayo
Director, Division of Records and Reporting
Florida Public Service Commission
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850

RE: Docket No. 010539-TC - Cancellation by Florida Public Service Commission of Pay Telephone Certificate Number 5915 issued to Supra Telecommunications and Information System, Inc for violation of Rule 25-4.0161, F.A.C. Regulatory Assessment Fee; Telecommunications Companies

Dear Ms. Bayo:

It is my understanding that the above docket was established for nonpayment of the 2000 Regulatory Assessment fee (RAF). First, I wish to apologize for this oversight and to assure you that steps have been taken to prevent late payments of RAF in the future. Supra Telcom paid the RAF on May 11, 2001 with penalty, interest, and late payment included.

To resolve this issue, I would like to propose a settlement offer of \$100. I agree to waive any objection to the administrative cancellation of my certificate should I fail to pay in accordance with this settlement offer. If, however, there is a factual dispute as to the manner or level of compliance with any provision in the settlement, I understand that the Commission staff will bring this matter to the Commission for consideration.

If accepted, Supra will make the settlement payment of \$100 within ~~thirty~~ ^{ten} days after the issuance of the final order in this docket.

Sincerely,

Ann H. Shelfer
V.P. - Public Policy Advocate

- APP _____
- CAF _____
- CMP _____
- COM _____
- CTR _____
- ECR _____
- LEG 1 _____
- FPSC _____
- IAI _____
- SOO _____
- SEC 1 _____
- PER _____
- OTH _____

c: Paula Isler, Bureau of Compliance

RECEIVED & FILED

DOCUMENT NUMBER-DATE

07116 JUN-7 01

FPSC-REGULATORY REPORT #0